P-60 www.recom-electronic.comREV: 0/2010
R
P
2
0
-A
W
Please Read Application Notes

* add suffix /N for CTRL function with negative logic (0=ON, 1=OFF) including trim pin  for single output
* add suffix -HC for premounted heatsink and clips
Ordering Examples
RP20-2405SAW/P    = 24V 4:1 Input, 5V Output, Positive Logic CTRL pin and Trim pin fitted.
RP20-483.3SAW-HC = 48V 4:1 Input, 3.3V Output, Premounted Heatsink, No Trim or CTRL pins.
RP20-4812DAW/N  = 48V 4:1 Input, ±12V Output, Negative Logic CTRL pin
(no trim pin available with dual output)
The RP20-SAW series are ultraminiature wide input voltage range power DC/DC converters in a case half the
size of industry standard 20W converters. Despite their small size, the RP20-SAW converters are fully specified
devices with output currents up to 4.5 Amps, up to 90% efficiency, no minimum load, 1600VDC isolation, a
built-in Class A EMC filter and low ripple/noise figures. The outputs are also fully protected against short circuits,
overcurrent and overvoltage. The no load input current is particularly low (only 4mA/6mA).